Bulletin 71.1:1301
December 2013
D
10
01
25
X
01

Ordering Information
Use	the	Specifications	section	on	pages	2	and	3	to	complete
the Ordering Guide on page 8.  Specify the desired selection
wherever there is a choice to be made.  Provide your Sales
Office	with	this	information	when	ordering	the	regulator.
Bulletin 71.1:1301
7
Figure 3.  1301 Series Dimensions
Table 9.  1301 Series Dimensions
TYPE BODY MATERIAL
DIMENSIONS
A b
Inch mm Inch mm
1301F
Brass 3.38 86 1.69 43
Stainless steel 3.62 92 1.75 44
1301G
Brass 3.38 86 1.69 43
Stainless steel 3.62 92 1.75 44
TYPE 1301F
INCh /
mm
TYPE 1301G
AK2725_F
AK2724_H
2.75 Ø /
70
3.50 Ø /
89
4.19 / 106
MAXIMUM 3.75 / 95
MAXIMUM
1.88 /
48
OPTIONAL
HANDWHEEL
OPTIONAL 1/4 NPT
VENT CONNECTION
1/4 NPT OUTPUT
CONNECTION
 1/4 NPT
SUPPLY
CONNECTION
B B
A
OPTIONAL
TEE HANDWHEEL
1/8 NPT
VENT
CONNECTION
3.50 Ø /
89
B
1/4 NPT
SUPPLY
CONNECTION
1/4 NPT OUTPUT
CONNECTION
5.00 Ø /
127
4.62 / 117
MAXIMUM
1.88 /
48
B